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APPENDIX. 

PART II.-VITAL STATISTICS. 

SUMMARY OF VITAL STATISTICS, VICTORIA, 1935. 
- -.---~---

I [ 

Number of~ 

Division. Sex. Mean 
Population. 

Deatb. 
Blrtbs. Deatbs. under 

OneYear. 

------

Greater Males 470,499 6,721 5,449 315 
Mel. Females 533,651 6,533 5,262 255 
bourne ---- 10~711-1--57o Total 1,004,150 13,254 

-~--

-~~:;I--324 Rest of Males 439,805 7,473 
the State Females 395,426 7,157 3,338 254 

----- ---~---

Total 835,231 14,630 7,745 578 
-------

Victoria Males 910,304 14,194 9,856 639 
Females 929,077 13,690 8,600 509 

Total 1,839,381 27,884,l8,4561--ii48 

MARRIAGES, 
Number, , 
Rate per 1,000 of population 

Rate 
per 1,000 of Deatbs Population. under 

One Year 
per 

1,000 
Blrtbs. Deatbs. Births. 

-------
14'28 ,11'58 46'87 
12'24 9'86 39'03 
------~ 
13'20 10'67 43'01 
-------

16-99 10-02 43-36 
18'10 /8'44 35'49 

----
17'52 9'27 39'51 

15' 59110- 83 45-02 

14' 74
1

9 '26 37'18 
-----" 

15'16 10'03 41'17 

15,409 
8'38 

PART V.-ACCUMULATION. 

InsUrance (other than life)- 1934-35-
Premiums, less reinsurances and returns " 
Other Revenue (Interest, Rent, Fees, &c,) 

Total Revenue 

Losses, less reinsurances 
Commission and Agents' Charges 
Other Expenses of Management 

Total Expenditure 

11241.-37 

£ 
3,234,259 

206,413 

3,440,672 

1,313,394 
488,566 
869,228 

2,671,188 
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PART X.-PRODUCTION. 

AREA AND PRODUCTION OF PRINCIPAL CROPS, 1935-36. 
-------,,------------- -------~------------------------

Wheat 
Oats .. 
Bl1-rley-

Malting 
Other 

Rye 
Peas .. 
Hay-

Wheaten 
Oaten 
Luoerne, &c. 
Grass 

Crop. Area. 

acres. 
2,323,753 

505,623 

98,79!l 
17,572 

1,1l7 
7,217 

77,795 
926,293 
36,998 
99,240 

Produce. 

bushels. 
37,552,062 

6,365,056 

1,944,23.7 
370,190 

9,733 
128,987 

tons. 
96,155 

1,055,747 
57,098 

137,913 

LJiVE STOCK--VICTORIA, MARCH, 1936. 

... 
No. 
356,106 
987,676 

Pigs 
Sheep 

No. 
314,301 

17,457,291 
Horses 
Dairy Cows 
Other Cattle 1,103,570 

COAL PRODUCTION--VICTORIA, 1935. 

Bll1-ok Coal 
Brown ,Coal 

Quantity. 

tons. 
476,495 

2,221,515 

• Subject to, revision. 

(a) Value at pit's Mouth. 
(b) Cost of Production . • 

£ 
(a) 282,253 
(b) 3n,444 

GOLD PRODUCTION--AUSTRALIA, 1935. 
-

State-Territory. Quantity. Value In Australian 
Curr:ncy. 

fine ozs.' £ 
New'South Wales .. .. .. 50,102 439,140 
Viotoria . . .. . . .. 87,609 768,401 
Ql1.oonsll\-nd .. .. .. . . 102,990 904,755 
South Australia .. .. .. 7,333 64,109 
Western Australia . . .. . . 649,049 5,677,328 
Tasmania .. .. .. . . 8,343, 73,143 
Northern Territory .. .. . . 9;272 44,127 

. Total .. .. .. 914,698 7,971,003 

• Subject to revision. 




